
f:&& Syndlcatc

&-{cr db Canara grnk<A

(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)

ASSET RECOVERY MANAGEMENT BRANCH, AHMEDABAD

Ref: ARM/SUPREME INDIA IMPEX/E-AUCTION /AUGUST-23/2023

To,

Date: 01-08-2023

1 Mr Jugal Kishore Chhaganlal Jhawar
(Erstwhile Director and Guarantor of ,vl/s
Supreme lndia lmpex Ltd)

E-209, 2M floor, Ahirwad Palace Bhattra Road,
Surat - 395017.

3. Mr. Narayan Prasad Jhawar
(Erstwhite Director and Guarantor of M/s
Supreme lndia lmpex Ltd)

E-2O9, 2"d floor, Ahirwad Palace Bhattra Road,
Surat - 395017.

Also at:
A-2, Swastik Homes, Near Rupali Nahar, Bhattar
Road, Surat - 395007

4. Mrs Bhanwari Devi Jhawar
(Erstwhile Director and Guarantor of M/s
Supreme lndia lmpex Ltd)

E-7O9, 2"d ftoor, Ahirwad Palace Bhattra Road,
Surat - 3950,l7.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Notice under Section 13(4) of the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and

Enforcement of Security lnterest Act, 2002 read with Rute 8(6) & 9(1) of the Security lnterest
(Enforcement) Rutes, 2002.

As you are aware, I on behatf of Canara Bank Consortium have taken possession of the assets described in
Schedute of Sate Notice annexed hereto in terms of Section 13(4) of the subject Act in connection with
outstanding dues payabte by you to our Asset Recovery Management Branch of Canara Bank.

The undersigned proposes to se[[ the assets more futty described in the Schedule of Sate Notice.

Hence, in terms of the provisions of the subject Act and Rutes made there under, I am herewith sending the
Sate Notice containing terms and conditions of the sa[e.

This is without prejudice to any other rights avaitabte to the Bank under the subject Act/ or any other law in
force.

Yours faithful[y,

^.ilf*d
Y

icer,
Canara BafTnsortium rc9

A
1r

C an

)r

qrkct <qff ri-q{ {rtrr/ AssET RticovERY MANAGDMENT BRANcH

€rtrfi irif / 7th Floor, frw +t ffirf / CIFT Onc Building,

t-*<rt ffiq l5rq-<rq l+ R-&/ cularat Intcrnational Finance Tech city,
rri*{rr(-t zl t \\/ candhinagar- 382355

Tel. O79-69O27ar3 / alA / A2O / AZI
Smail: cb3966@canarabank,com

2. Mrs Sarita Devi Jugal Kishore Jhawar
(Erstwhile Director and Guarantor of M/s
Supreme lndia lmpex Ltd)

E-2O9, 2"d floor, Ahirwad Palace Bhattra Road,
Surat - 3950'l7.

JB,l*
ENCLOSURE - SALE NOTICE



lll

&-ag 35 Canara ,.rrpgA
(A GOVERNMIiNT OF INDIA UNDtiRIAKING)

E. AUCTION SALE NOTICE

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of lmmovable Assets under the Securitization and Reconstruction
of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security lnterest Act,2OO2 read with proviso to Rule 8

(6) & 9 (1) of the Security lnterest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particutar to the Borrower (s) and Guarantor (s) that
the below described immovable properties charged to the Secured Creditor, the Possession of which has
been taken by the Authorised Officer of the Canara Bank Consortium, witt be sotd on "As is where is", "As
is what is", and " Whatever there is" on 22-O8-2O2f for recovery of Decreetat dues mentioned in Originat
Apptication No 357l2019 fited before Hon'bt,e DRT ifAhmedabad - Rs. 294,00,33,124.50 as on 03.'12.2019
ptus further interest mentioned in the decree and other charges thereon due to Consortium Banks - tead
Bank - Canara Bank, Member Banks - Bank of lndia, Bank of Baroda (e-Dena Bank & e-Vijaya Bank) & UCO
Bank from guarantors of M/s Supreme lndia lmpex Pvt Ltd ,t r Jugal Kishore Chhaganlal Jhawar, Mrs
Sasrita Devi Jugal Kishore Jhawar, r\Ar Narayan Prasad Jhawar & Mrs Bhanwari Devi Jhawar.

a) The Reserve price & EMD of the properties wi[[ be as fo[[ows::

Sr Property Detaits Reserve
Price (Rs. )

EMD Amt.
(Rs.)

1,57,500.001

Att that P'iece and Parcel of
lmmovable Property on lower
Ground Ftoor of Kohinoor Textite
Market of Kohinoor Textile Market
Co-operative Society Ltd with
proportionate undivided share
admeasuring 3.68 5q mrts (each
shops) in the land in the said
buitding constructed on land
bearing City survey Ward No 3,
Nondh No 7157(C,2157 lA,215718
& 2158lAl2lA situated in the
Satabatpura area of Tatuka:
Choryasi, Dist: Surat.

Commercial Shop bearing No. 25 & 26,
Btock no 'A', Totat 297.50 5Q FT

15,75,000.00

2
Commercjal Shop bearing No. 27 & 2E,
Block no 'A', Totat 297.50 SQ FT

15,75,000.00 1,57,500.00

3
Commercial Shop bearing No. 33 & 34,
Btock no 'A', Totat 340 SQ FT

18,35,000.00 1,83,500.00

4 Commercial Shop bearing No. 35 & 36,
Btock no 'A', Totat 340 SQ FT

1,83,500.00

5 16,05,000.00 1,60,500.00

Commercial Shop bearing No. 39,40 &
41, Btock no 'A" Totat 467.50 SQ FT

25,15,000.00 2,51,500.00

7 Commerciat Shop bearing No. 42 & 43,
Btock no 'A', Totat 340 SQ FT

18,30,000.00 1,83,000.00

Commerciat Shop bearing No. 44 & 45,
Btock no 'A', Totat 340 5Q FT

18,30,000.00 1,83,000.00

6

arfuqi q{# r<;E{ {rnn/ AssET REcovERy MANAGEMENT BRANCH
gliFniItr / 7th Floor, ftw q-{ ffi.r / cIFT one Buildin&
nv-<fc u@l sn-<r< tf R-E/ cularat tnternational Finance Tech City,
Ti*flR-tzit\\/ candhinagar- 38235S

Tel. 079-69027A73 / A7A / A2O / az

18,35,000.00

Commercial Shop bearing No. 37 & 38,
B(ock no 'A', Totat 297.50 SQ FT

8

Email: cb3955@canarabank.com



fitFg*z syndlc.l.
[A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)

Property Detaits
Reserve
Price (Rs.)

EMD Amt.
(Rs.)

9
Commerciat Shop bearing No. 114 & 115,
Btock no 'B', Totat 340 SQ FT

18,40,000.00 1,84,000.00

10
Commercial Shop bearing No. 1'16, 117 A
118, Btock no 'B', Totat 510 SQ FT

2 7, 60,000. 00 2,76,000.00

11
Commercial Shop bearing No. 134 & 135,
Btock no 'B', Totat 340 SQ FT

't 8 ,00,000. 00 1,E0,000.00

12 1 8 ,00 , 000. 00 1,80,000.00

b) The Earnest Money Deposit shatt be deposited on or before dt. 21-08-2023.

Details and full descri tion of the p roDertv:

Sr Prope Details
commerciaL shop bearing No. 25 & 26, Btock no 'A', Total 297.50 SQ FI

Commerciat shop bearing No. 27 & 28, BLock no 'A', Totat 297.50 SQ FT2

Commercial. Shop bearing No. 33 & 34, Btock no 'A', Total 340 5Q FTJ

Commerciat Shop bearing No. 35 & 36, Block no 'A', Totat 340 5Q FT4

Commerciat Shop bearing No. 37 & 38, Btock no 'A', Totat 297.50 5Q Fr
5

commerciaL shop bearing No. 39, 40 A 41, Block no 'A', Totat 467.50 sQ FT6

commerciat shop bearing No. 42 & 43, Btock no 'A', Total 340 SQ FT7

Commerciat Shop bearjng No. 44 & 45, Btock no 'A', Totat 340 5Q FT

Commerciat Shop bearing No. 114 & 115, Btock no'B', Totat340SQFT

10

commerciat shop bearing No. 134 & 135, Btock no 'B', Totat 340 SQFT11

17

At[ that Piece and Parce[ of
lmmovabte Property on lower
Ground Ftoor of Kohinoor Textite
Market of Kohinoor Textile Market
Co-operative Society Ltd with
proportionate undivided share
admeasuring 3.58 Sq mrts (each
shops) in the [and in the said
buitding constructed on land
bearing City Survey Ward No 3,

Nondh No 2157 lC, 7157 / A, 2.157 /B
&. 7158/A/7/A situated in the
Satabatpura area of Tatuka:
Choryasi, Dist: Surat.

Bounded by:-

On East:- T.P Road

On West:- Adjoining ProPerty
On North:- SMC Ward Office
On South:- Resent lv{arkets

qrRrqi <qff rrrr< {rEn/ AssET REcovERY MANAGEMENT BRANcH
(r(qrtriT / 7th noor,ftw q{F-drr/ clFT One Building,

nv-<rt u@l sm-tr< l+ ft&/ Cularat tnternational Tinancc Tech City,
qi6-{rr{-t zlt \\/ Gardhinagar- 382355

q

ts
A

l+

lQan
tt.

/]RA

,CO

"fel. O79-69o27a13 / A1aI A2O/ AZI
Email: cb3966@canarabank.com

&-f,flI ilo Canara Bank<A

Sr

Commerciat Shop bearing No. 136 & 137,
Btock no 'B', Totat 340 sQ FT

9

Commercial. Shop bearing No. 116, 117 t 118, Btock no'B', Totat 510 SQFT

commercial. shop bearing No. 136 & 137, Btock no 'B', Totat 140 sQ FT



fiffi{* syndlc.t.

b-f,dr ai@ Canara t"npgA
(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)

For detaited terms and conditions of the sate ptease refer the tink "E-Auction" provided in Canara Bank's
website (www.canarabank. com) or may contact Chief Manager, ARA,I Branch, Ahmedabad Canara Bank, Ph.
No. 079-690278131 8181 82O I 821 during office hours on any working day.

gd"^-
fDate:01-08-2023

Ptace: Gandhinagar
Authorised Office

Canara Bank Consortium

qrfuqi<{ft Ti-qN {TIET/ ASSET RECOVERY MANACEMENT BRANCH
sTiFrirq / 7th Floor, fts << ftdrr / ctFT one Buitding,
nr<m a@l mm-lr<t+ fr&/ Cularat International Finance Tech City,
Tifi-flR-i Zl I \V candhinaBar- 38Z3Ss

Tel. 079-69027at3 / ala/ 82o/ azt
Email: cb3966@canarabank,com

.E



l@ Syndlcrt.

&-as g5 Canara grnk<A

(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)

1. Name and Address of the Secured Creditor: Canara Bank, ARM Branch, Ahmedabad (Lead Bank) and

Member Eanks Bank of lndia, Bank of Baroda (e-Dena Bank & e-Vijaya Bank) & UCO Bank.

2. Name and Address of the Borrower(s)/ Guarantor(s):

1 Mr Jugal Kishore Chhaganlal Jhawar
(Erstwhile Director and Guarantor of M/s
Supreme lndia lmpex Ltd)

E-2O9, znd floor, Ahirwad Patace Bhattra Road,
Surat - 395017.

2. Mrs Sarita Devi Jugal Kishore Jhawar
(Erstwhite Director and Guarantor of l{/s
Supreme lndia lmpex Ltd)

E-2O9, 2"d floor, Ahirwad Patace Bhattra Road,
Surat - 395017.

3. Mr. Narayan Prasad Jhawar
(Erstwhite Director and Guarantor of M/s
Supreme lndia lmpex Ltd)

E-2o9, 2"d ftoor, Ahirwad Palace Bhattra Road,
Surat - 395017.

Also at:
A-2, Swastik Homes, Near Rupali Nahar, Bhattar
Road, Surat - 395007

4. Mrs Bhanwari Devi Jhawar
(Erstwhile Director and Guarantor of M/s
Supreme lndia lmpex Ltd)

E-2O9, 2"d floor, Ahirwad Palace Bhattra Road,
Surat - 3950 17.

3. Total tiabitities: Decreetal dues mentioned in Original Apptication No 357i2019 fited before
Hon'ble DRT ll Ahmedabad Rs. 294,00,33,124.50 as on 03.12.2019 ptus further interest
mentioned in the decree and other charges thereon due to Consortium Banks - lead Bank - Canara
Bank, Member Banks - Bank of lndia, Bank of Baroda (e-Dena Bank & e-Vijaya Bank) & UCO Bank.

4. (a) Mode of Auction : E-Auction

(b) Details of Auction service provider:

Service Provider M/s CANBANK COMPUTER SERVICES LTD.
Canbank Computer Services Ltd.
No. 218, J P Royale,
1't Ftoor, Sampige Road,
znd Main, Ma[teswaram,
Bengaturu - 560003

Contact Person Name Mr. Pratap Kanjitat & D.D. Pakhre
Contact No. 9832952602 I 9911293517 I 8898418010 I

080-23469665 I 9480691777

ilfuqi Tqff yff{ {rTirT/ AssET RECovERy MANAGEMENT BRANcII
{r qtTq / 7th Floor, fttfi ffirT / clFT onc Building,

[w<rr ffit srrtr< Lr R-&/ cuiarat lntcrnational Financc Tcch city,
rri*flR-t Ztt\\/ Candhiragar- 382355

'rel- 079-69027813/ AIA/ AZO/ AZI
Email cb3966@canarabank.com

DETAILED TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE SALE NOTICE DATED O1-08.2023



firl* Syndlc.to

e-4s1 q5 Canara grnk<A

[A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING

eauction@ccs[. co.in /
ccsteauction mai[. com

(c) Date & Time of Auction: 22-08-7023 Time 1.00 PM to 3.00 PM.

(d) Ptace of Auction: Gandhinagar

5. Reserve Price & EMD Amt.:

Sr Property Details Reserve
Price (Rs. )

EMD Amt.
(Rs.)

Att that Piece and Parcel of
lmmovabte Property on lower
Ground Ftoor of Kohinoor Textite
Market of Kohinoor Textite Market
Co-operative Society Ltd with
proportionate undivided share
admeasuring 3.68 Sq mrts (each
shops) in the [and in the said
buitding constructed on [and
bearing City Survey Ward No 3,
Nondh No 2157 lC,21571A,2157/B
&" 2158/Al2lA situated in the
Satabatpura area of Taluka:
Choryasi, Dist: Surat.

15,75,000.00 1,57,500.00

2
Commerciat Shop bearing No. 27 & 28,
Etock no 'A', Totat 297.50 SQ FT

15,75,000.00 1,57,500.00

3
Commercia( Shop bearing No. 33 & 34,
Btock no 'A', Totat 340 SQ FT

18,35,000.00 1,83,500.00

4 Commerciat Shop bearing No. 15 & 36,
Block no 'A', Totat 340 5Q FT

18,35,000.00 1,83,500.00

5
Commercjat Shop bearing No. 37 & 38,
Btock no 'A', Totat 297.50 SQ FT

16,05,000.00 1,60,500.00

6 Commercial Shop bearing No. 39, 40 &
41 , Btock no 'A" Totat 467.50 SQ FT

25,15,000.00 2,51,500.00

Commercial Shop bearing No. 42 & 43,
Btock no 'A', Totat 340 SQ FT

18,30,000.00 1 ,83,000.00

8 Commerciaf Shop bearing No.44 & 45,
Btock no 'A', Totat 340 SQ FT

18,30,000.00 1,83,000.00

9
Commercial Shop bearing No. 'l 14 & 'l 15,
Btock no '8" Totat 340 5Q FT

18,40,000.00 1,84,000.00

10 Commercial Shop bearing No. '116, 117 &.

118, Btock no'B', Totat 510 SQFT
27,60,000.00 2,76,000.00

11
Commercial Shop bearing No. 134 & 135,
Btock no 'B', Totat 340 SQ FT

18,00,000.00 1,80,000.00

17 Commercjat Shop bearing No. 136 & 137,
Block no 'B', Totat 140 SQ FT

'18,00,000.00 1,80,000.00

Email: cb3966@canarabank.c

tCan
qkqi <Eft r-rqr {rTqr/ AssET RECovERy MANAGEMENT BRANCH
qTifmiq / 7th Floor, ftwqcftdIrI/ ClfT One Ruilding,

nv-<rc aiir(<rSl l6n-<r< l+ ft&/ cularat lntcrnational Finance Tech city,
rri*flR-lZit\\/ candhinagar- 382355

'tel. o79.69o27at3 / 878/ 82o /

E-mait lD

1
Commercial Shop bearing No. 25 & 26,
Block no 'A', Totat 297.50 SQ FT

7



&-f,dr il6 Canara grnk<A
E@@

[A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)

6. Other terms and conditions:

a) Auction/bidding shatt be onty through "Online Electronic Bidding" through the website of M/s CANBANK

COMPUTER SERVICES LTD. Bidders are advised to go through the website for detaited terms before taking
part in the e-auction sate proceedings.

b) The property can be inspected / visited, with prior Appointment with Authorised Officer, on 08-08-2023.

c) The property witt be sotd not betow the Reserve Price.

d) EMD amount of 10% of the Reserve Price is to be deposited by way of Demand draft in favour of
Authorized Officer, Canara Bank, ARM Branch OR shatl be deposited through RTGS/NEFT/Fund Transfer to
credit of account CANARA BANK ARM BRANCH of Canara Bank, ARM Branch, Ahmedabad A/c No.
209272434; IFSC Code: CNR80003966 on or before 21-08-2023

e) lntending bidders shatl hotd a e-maiI address.

f) After payment of the EMD amount, the intending bidders should submit a copy of the fotlowing
documents/details on or before 21-08-2023, to Canara Bank, ARM Branch, Ahmedabad by hand or by email.

i) Demand Draft/Pay order towards EMD amount. lf paid through RTGS/NEFT, acknowtedgement receiPt
thereof with UTR No.

iii) Bidders Name. Contact No. Address, E Mait ld.
iv) Bidder's A/c detaits for ontine refund of EMD.

g) The intending bidders shou(d register their names at M/s CANBANK COMPUTER SERVICES LTD. and get
their User lD and password free of cost. Prospective bidder may avail ontine training on E- auction from the
Service Provider:

h) EMD deposited by the unsuccessful bidder shalt be refunded to them. The EMD sha[[ not carry any
interest.

qrfuqt T(ff y<-rq-{ mcT/ AssET REcovERY MANAGEMENT BRANcII
gr{qrrq / 7th Ftoo., ftg Aq fi.drr/ clt'T Onc Building,

[u-<rc a@< mr<-+r< it R-ft/ cularat Intcrnational Finance Tech City,
rri*{.R-l ZRl \\/ candhinagar- 3823 55

"lel. O79-69027a13/ AIA/ A2O/ A2l
Email: cb3966@canarabank,com

ii) Photocopies of PAN Card, lD Proof and Address proof. However, successful bidder woutd have to produce
these documents in originat to the Bank at the time of making payment of balance amount of 25% of bid
amount.

M/s CANBANK COMPUTER SERVICES LTD.; CoNTACT NUMBER: -9832952602 19911793517 I
8898418010 I 080-23469665 / 9480691777. Elr\AlL:- eauction@ccst.co.in / ccsteauction@emait.com



l{rfr<*z Syndlcsts

e-as q5 Canara Bank4
(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKINC)

i) Auction woutd commence at Reserve Price, as mentioned above. Bidders shatl improve their offers in
multiplies of Rs. 10,000.00 as incremental vatue. The bidder who submits the highest bid (above the Reserve
price) on closure of 'Ontine' auction shatl be dectared as successful bidder. Sate shatI be confirmed in favour
of the successfut bidder, subject to confirmation of the same by the secured creditor.

j) The successfut bidder sha[[ deposit 2570 of the sate price (inclusive of EMD atready paid), immediatety on
dectaring him/her as the successfut bidder and the balance within 15 days from the date of confirmation of
sate by the secured creditor. lf the successful bidder faits to pay the sate price, the deposit made by him
sha[[ be forfeited by the Authorised Officer without any notice and property shatl forthwith be put up for
sate again.

k) For sale proceeds of Rs. 50 (Rupees Fifty) lacs and above, the successful bidder witl have to deduct
TDS at the rate 1% on the Sale proceeds and submit the original receipt of TDS certificate to the Bank.

(Payment of TDS is at the rate as notified by GOI from time to time and it is the responsibility of the
purchaser).

t) Att charges for conveyance, stamp duty/GST registration charges etc., as appticabte shatt be borne by the
successfut bidder onty.

m) The Auction Sale is conducted on "As is where is, As is what is and Whatever there is" Basis. Bank is
not aware of any pending charges, taxes, etc. Purchasers are bound to verify the same and, if any, have to
bear the same.

n) Authorised officer reserves the right to postpone/cancel or vary the terms and conditions of the e-
auction without assigning any reason thereof.

o) ln case there are bidders who do not have access to the internet but interested in participating the e-
auction, they can approach concerned Circte office or ARM branch, Ahmedabad who, as a facilitating centre,
shatI make necessary arrangements.

p) For further detaits contact Mr. Chandra Shekhar Yadav, Chief Manager, Canara Bank, ARM Branch (Ph.
No. 079-69027812 I 818 / 820 / 827, Mob- 8238091942) e-mait id: cb3966@canarabank.com; the Service
Provider: M/s CANBANK COMPUTER SERVICES LTD.; CoNTACT NUMBER :- 9832952602 I 9911293517 I
8898418010 I 080-23469665 / 9480691777. EMAIL:-eauction@ccst.co.in / ccsleauction@qmait.com.

q) Special Note:- Preference will be given to the person/s who will give consolidated bid for all
26 shops together. Also original properties paper will be given to person who will bid for
combined Shops - 25 lo 28, combined Shops 33 to 38, combined Shops 39 to 45, combined
Shops 1 14 to 118 & combined Shops 134 lo 137. For other than these lot, certified copies of
property papers will be given to the purchasers.

atkci EEfr y{rrn rlrtrr/ AssET REcovERy MANAGEMENT BRANcII
Irlirfldq / 7th Floor, ftW q'{ ffi"r/ CtFT One Buildin&
nw<fc qiir{(tfrl sn-tr< l+ fr&/ Gularat International t'inancc Tech City,
iTia-flr<-t zt t \\/ candhinagar- 382355

Tel.079-69027A13 / Ala/ 82O/
Email: cb3966@canarabank.co a

x'ls

,cO



f:ir6u Syadlc.te

&-ddr ef@ Canara grnl(<A

[A GOVERNMENT OT' INDIA UNDERTAKING)

SPECIAL INSTRUCTION/CAUTION
Bidding in the [ast minutes/seconds shoutd be avoided by the bidders in their own interest. Neither
Canara Bank nor the Service Provider witt be responsible for any lapses/fai[ure (lnternet fai[ure, Power
failure, etc.) on the part of the bidder or vendor in such cases. ln order to ward off such contingent
situation, bidders are requested to make atl the necessary arrangements/ alternatives such as back -up,
power supply and whatever etse required so that they are abte to circumvent such situation and are able
to participate in the auction successfutly.

( ( 4,Jr-Aut orr cer
Canara Bank Consortium

Ptace: Gandhinagar
Date: 01-08-2023

h \

n
,9

a

s IJRA\

/cO

qTfuqt Tqfr v<am fiqr/ AssET REcovERy MANAGEMENT BRANcU
gr(qt q / 7th Floor, ft"E q-{ ftd.rl CIFT one Buildin&
nu-<rt aia-rofrf mn-<f< h ft&/ cuiarat International Finance Tech city,
rrifi'{rR-t ZR 1\\/ Candhinagar- 382355

Tel. O79-69o27at3 / ata/ A2O / AZI
Email: cb3966@canarabank.com


